## Town of Nunda

Local Law No. \_\_of the year 2006

A local law amending the Town Zoning Map of the Zoning Law of the Town and Village of Nunda to expand the boundary of the Mixed Use (MU) District

Be it enacted by the _	Town Council	of the	
Town of	Nunda	as	
follows:			

The appendix of the Zoning Law of the Town and Village of Nunda is hereby amended to include Tax Map Parcel 208-1-22.1 in the Mixed Use (MU) District. The Town Zoning Map is hereby amended accordingly.

1.	(Final	adoption	hv	local	legislative	body	only.)	ı
	T TYNEST	auvpilon	7	TOCHT	ICE ISIGHTI C	DUG.	UALLY .	Į

I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, designated as Local Law No. \_\_\_ of 2006, of the Town of Nunda was duly passed by the \_\_\_\_ Town Council \_\_\_ on \_\_\_ on \_\_\_ ov \_\_ / \_ 4, 2006 in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

I further certify that I have compared the preceding Local Law with the original on file in this office and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of such original Local Law, and was finally adopted in the manner indicated in paragraph 1 above.

Cindy L. Essler, Town Clerk
Town of Nunda

(Seal)

Date: 11.14-2006

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF LIVINGSTON )

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the foregoing Local Law contains the correct text and that all proper proceedings have been had or taken for the enactment of the Local Law annexed hereto.

Jankes A. Coniglio

Town of Nunda

Date: November 14, 2008